
2023-2024 NEUAC Governance Board Members
Member Organization First Name Last Name Email Phone
GOVERNANCE BOARD
Affordable Housing Alliance Kathleen Kerr kkerr@housingall.org 732-982-8691
American Council for an Energy-Efficient Economy (ACEEE) Amanda Dewey adewey@aceee.org 202-507-4000
Arizona Public Service Company (APS) Michelle Lehman michelle.lehman@aps.com 602-509-7889
Baltimore Gas and Electric David Conn david.conn@bge.com 410-977-2416
CEDA - The Community & Economic Development Association 
of Cook County, Inc. LaToya Butler lbutler@cedaorg.net 312-371-8749
CenterPoint Energy Todd Berreman todd.berreman@centerpointenergy.com 612-321-4311
Central Coast Energy Services Julie Garcia julie.garcia@energyservices.org 831-761-7080 x121
Citizens Energy Group Shannon Stahley sstahley@citizensenergygroup.com 317-927-4535
Consumers Energy Gabe Terry gabriel.w.terry@cmsenergy.com 703-338-1684
Delaware Office of Community Services Häly Laasme haly.laasme-mcquilkin@delaware.gov 302-255-9744
Dollar Energy Fund Chad Quinn cquinn@dollarenergy.org 412-390-3884
Dominion Carolyn Perry carolyn.e.perry@dominionenergy.com 202-316-9695
DTE Energy Sakinah Howard sakinah.howard@dteenergy.com
Duke Energy Brittany Lyke brittany.lyke@duke-energy.com 704-724-1122
Energy Outreach Colorado Enrique Hernandez ehernandez@energyoutreach.org 303-226-5054
Entergy Liz Brister ebriste@entergy.com 601-969-2440
Florida Power & Light Laura Bayona laura.bayona@fpl.com 239-434-1252
HeartShare Human Services Tanya Jones tanya.jones@heartshare.org 718-422-4211
Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Tony Hunt adhunt@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2204
Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Keelie Gustin keelie.gustin@mvcap.com 937-260-5534
Mid-America Assistance Coalition John Rich jrich@maaclink.org 816-561-2727
Morris County for Hispanic Affairs (MCOHA) Marcela Lenox marcela.lenox@mcoha.org 973-366-4770
National Energy Foundation Gary Swan gary@nef1.org 435-830-5354
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy (OPAE) John Sarver jsarver@opae.org 614-975-8692
Oregon Energy Fund Marietta Doney marietta@oregonenergyfund.org 503-880-6604
Pacific Asian Consortium in Employment Celia Andrade candrade@pacela.org 213-949-4983
Salt River Project (SRP) Bonnie Temme bonnie.temme@srpnet.com 602-236-9915
The Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org 404-550-2964
Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) Frank Rapley fmrapley@tva.gov 615 232 6673
Total Community Action Glenis Scott glenis.scott@tca-nola.org 504-872-0334
VEIC Alison Donovan adonovan@veic.org 802-540-7605
Vistra Corp Kim Campbell Hailey kim.campbell@vistracorp.com 972-816-0344
Washington Gas Michael Bell michaelbell@washgas.com 703-750-4593
WSSC Water Kelly Caplan kelly.caplan@wsscwater.com 301-206-8194
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